BEFORE THE METRO COUNCIL

FOR THE PURPOSE OF APPROVING THE) RESOLUTION NO. 21-5208	
PERS CONTRIBUTION FOR MARISSA MADRIGAL, CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER) Introduced by Council President Lynn) Peterson	
WHEREAS, pursuant to Chapter V, Section Metro Code, the Metro Council President has the aut to confirmation of the Metro Council; and	25 of the Metro Charter and Section 2.20.020 of the ority to appoint the Chief Operating Officer subjections.	
WHEREAS, Metro Code Section 2.20.060 p such compensation as the Council shall fix by contra	rovides that the Chief Operating Officer shall rece et; and	ive
WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 20-as the Chief Operating Officer for Metro on February	084, the Metro Council appointed Marissa Madri 27, 2020; and	gal
WHEREAS, the employment contract for M benefits under the same terms and conditions as prov	arissa Madrigal provides that she shall be entitled ided for Metro's non-represented employees; and	
WHEREAS, Metro has decided to pay the si Plans of all non-represented employees eligible for the effective June 28, 2021; and	a percent contribution to the Individual Account e Public Employees Retirement System (PERS)	
WHEREAS, the Council finds that Marissa contribution consistent with other PERS-eligible, no	Madrigal should receive the benefit of the PERS represented employees of Metro; now therefore	
BE IT RESOLVED by the Metro Council:		
Extends the non-represented employee bene thereby and approves Metro to pay the six percent co Account Plan.	it of the PERS contribution to Marissa Madrigal, antribution to Marissa Madrigal's PERS Individual	
ADOPTED by the Metro Council this 4 th day of November 2021		
	Lynn Peterson, Council President	
Approved as to Form:	Lynn Peterson, Council President	
Carrie Maclaren		
Carrie MacLaren Metro Attorney		